timeframe acceptable to the LHA and AHJ. The cost for these repairs/replacements will be fixed price at the hourly 
rates stated on the Form for Quote.   

The Contractor must also provide unlimited on-call as needed services, twenty-four (24) hour, three hundred sixty-
five (365) days to insure minimum system downtime.  The Contractor must respond to regular, non-emergency 
service calls within two (2) hours and emergency calls within one (1) hour, as reported by the Authority.  The 
Contractor must return all calls within 30 minutes acknowledging the Authority’s call.